against three central laws 
for over two months. 

Request for Bids 
(Two-Envelope Bidding Process)

Employer: Gangtok Smart City Development Limited (GSCDL)
Project:  SIK-GAN-073 Construction of Link Road from Paljor Stadium to Indira 
Bye Pass.
Bid Value: Rs 4,76,71,920.00 Rupees Four Crore Seventy Six Lakhs Seventy 
One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty only
RFB No: 005/GSCDL/2020, Project identification No: SIK-GAN-0073.
Issued on: 29th January 2021.

1.	 The GSCDL is to receive financing under the Smart City Mission, and 
intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the 
contract “For this contract, the GSCDL shall process the payments as

[...]

at the address below at 1500 hrs on 01/03/2021. All envelopes marked 
“FINANCIAL PART” shall remain unopened and will be held in safe cus-
tody of the Employer until the second public Bid opening. 

7.	 All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of Rs. 11,92,000/- (Ru-
pees Eleven Lakh Ninety Two Thousand only).

8.	 The address(es) referred to above is (are): 
Chief Technical Officer
Gangtok Smart City Development Limited, Sokaythang, - 
737102 Gangtok, Sikkim, India 
Email address: – ctosmartcity.gangtok@gmail.com
Website: http://smartcitygangtok.com/&https://smartnet.